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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 16th round, Match #126

Friday, 13.12.2025, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 1°C. Spectators: 560

«LNZ» Cherkasy

2 : 0

«Zorya» Luhansk

12 Palamarchuk Oleksii
11 Pasich Hennadii
4 Dajko Ajdi
34 Muravskyy Nazariy (C)
14 Drambaiev Oleksandr
16 Riabov Artur
6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
19 Pastukh Yevhenii
10 Jashari Muharrem
17 Kuzyk Denys
90 Assinor Mark

Substitutes
1 Ledvii Dmytro
72 Samoilenko Kirill
3 Yermachkov Ivan
18 Kaplienko Oleksandr
33 Putria Illia
23 Kravchuk Danylo
9 Avahimian Artur
88 Kysil Yaroslav
27 J. Bennette
24 Podoliak Marko

Coach
Ponomarov Vitalii

1 Saputin Oleksandr
10 Junior Reis
55 A.Jordan
5 Janjić Andrija
47 Vantukh Roman (C)
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
21 J. Bašić
22 Mićin Petar
9 Slesar Artem
7 Anđušić Nemanja
6 Popara Dejan

Substitutes
12 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
31 Kosivskyi Valerii
23 Malysh Navin
44 Perduta Ihor
4 Eskinja Gabriel
8 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
36 Ruan
19 Salenko Roman
20 Matkevych Andrii
11 Horbach Ihor

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Pavlinov Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Trekhlib Yaroslav
4th Official:
Osaulenko Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Zadyran Serhii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Zabroda Klym
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Prokhorovych Andrii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 16th round, Match #126
Friday, 13.12.2025, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 1°C. Spectators: 560

«LNZ» Cherkasy 2 : 0 «Zorya» Luhansk
10 Jashari Muharrem 18'

19 Pastukh Yevhenii 31'

31' 77 Kushnirenko Bohdan

36' 21 J. Bašić

41' 47 Vantukh Roman

45+3' 5 Janjić Andrija

45+3' 7 Anđušić Nemanja

46' 10 Junior Reis
23 Malysh Navin

46' 5 Janjić Andrija
44 Perduta Ihor

46' 21 J. Bašić
19 Salenko Roman

10 Jashari Muharrem 53'

34 Muravskyy Nazariy 57'

65' 6 Popara Dejan
20 Matkevych Andrii

6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
23 Kravchuk Danylo 77'

10 Jashari Muharrem
88 Kysil Yaroslav 86'

90 Assinor Mark
27 J. Bennette 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


